2025 AWSC Spring Convention/Annual Meeting
Oneida Hotel & Conference Center
2040 Airport Drive, Green Bay, WI
March 28-30, 2025

Friday — March 28,2025

1:00 pm —8:00 pm AWSC Registration Tuscarora

1:00 pm —8:00 pm KAOS Silent Auction Drop-Off Huron/Ontario

1:00 pm —8:00 pm Shawano County Bus tickets for sale Three Clans Conference Center Hall
5:00 pm —8:00 pm Hospitality Room Brown County Alliance Plaza Club

Subject to Change Hospitality Room State Board Room

Registration nametags are required for access to all hospitality rooms.

8:00 pm —11:00 pm Friday Night Mixer Iroquois Complex
SHY GUYS BAND (Free Beer, Soda & Cash Bar)

10:00 pm — 12:00am Hospitality Room Brown County Alliance Plaza Club
Hospitality Room State Board Room

Registration nametags are required for access to all hospitality rooms.

Saturday —March 29,2025

6:00 am — 10:00am Complimentary Breakfast Buffet
For Hotel Guests Only.
Breakfast coupons given at hotel check in

8:00 am — Noon AWSC Registration Tuscarora
8:00 am —3:00pm KAOS Silent Auction Drop Off Huron/Ontario
9:00am —11:30 am AWSC Annual Meeting — Three Clans Conference Center

o Election of Officers for 2025-2026
e Guest Speakers —
o Jaret Smith, President, International Snowmobile Manufacturers Association
o Jillian Steffes DNR Off Road Motorized Recreational Grant Program Manager
o Lt. Jacob Holsclaw, Conservation Warden / Off-Highway Vehicle Administrator (OHVA)
o Drew Nussbaum, Regional Tourism Specialist, Wisconsin Department of Tourism
o Officer Reports
o Retiring Directors & Reps Recognized
e Snowmobile Friendly Community Awardees Recognized

10:00am —2:00pm Bus to Ken’s Sports on the hour
Leaving from in front of the hotel

10:30am — 2:30pm Bus returns from Ken’s Sports on the % hour
Returning to the front of the hotel

11:45am — 5:00pm Shawano County Hospitality Buses
Leaving from in front of the hotel

1:00pm — 2:30pm Snowmobile Rec Council Panel Discussion — Iroquois Complex
Facilitated by Rec Council Chairperson

4:00 pm —9:00 pm KAOS Silent Auction-Biding Huron/Ontario

9:00 pm - (or % hour after end of banquet) KAOS Silent Auction-Close Huron/Ontario

56 Years — 1969-2025
United We Trail — Divided We Fail



Page 2 AGENDA — 2023 AWSC ANNUAL CONVENTION MARCH 28-30, 2025

5:00 pm — ??? pm Hospitality Room Kewaunee County Alliance Plaza Club
Hospitality Room State Board Room
Registration nametags required for access to all hospitality rooms.

5:00 pm — 6:00 pm Sacial Hour- Three Clans Conference Center
(Free Beer, Soda & Cash Bar for those attending banquet)

6:00 pm —8:30 pm Banquet — Three Clans Conference Center
Registration nametag required for banquet
The President’s Cup Award
Scholarship Recipients Awards
Snowmobile Friendly Community Awards

9:00 pm (or % hour after end of banquet KAOS Silent Auction-Close Huron/Ontario

Sunday — March 30, 2025

6:00 am — 10:00am Complimentary Breakfast Buffet
For Hotel Guests Only.
Breakfast coupons given at hotel check in

8:30 am —until ? AWSC Directors Meeting Wolf/Three Clans Conference
Center

Safe Travels Fome

56 Years — 1969-2025
United We Trail — Divided We Fail



